
S
2
3
6
9
9
5
-1

WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs 3ABN Today Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless CBS 2 News The Doctors Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil CBS 2 News at 4:00PM

4-ABC Tamron Hall The View Rachael Ray GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital ThisMinute ThisMinute The Drew Barrymore Show The Kelly Clarkson Show

5-MNT Law & Order Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Varied Days of our Lives Daily Blast Varied Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Varied Programs

9-TBS Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Elinor Clifford-Dog Pinkalicious Sesame St. Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Cat Elementary Odd Squad

11-WGN-A In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation Early Edition

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Melissa Melissa The 700 Club 700 Club The Middle Varied Programs

14-SYFY Varied Programs

15-ROOT Varied Cooking! Varied Programs

16-FOXN The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts & Sandra Smith The Story With Martha Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Judge Mathis The People’s Court Hot Bench Hot Bench Divorce Divorce Protection Protection The Dr. Oz Show 25 Words 25 Words Funny You Funny You

18-DISN Puppy Pals Puppy Pals T.O.T.S. T.O.T.S. Puppy Pals Puppy Pals Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Varied Programs Jessie Jessie

19-QVC Varied Programs Friends & Family Deals Varied Programs

20-HBO (7:00) Movie Varied Programs (:45) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:20) Movie Varied Programs (:28) Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter Jalen Question NBA: The Jump NFL Live Around/Horn Interruption Varied Programs

24-ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up First Take Varied Programs SportCtr Varied Programs Daily Wager

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Making Money The Claman Countdown Kudlow Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit

97-OUTD Varied Programs Wicked Tuna

WEDNESDAY EVENING MARCH 31, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Sanctuary Salvation in A Sharper Focus ’ Today Cooking ’ Å Amazing Evolution It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking ’ Å A Sharper Focus ’ Lineage ’ Life After 

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) Tough as Nails (N) ’ SEAL Team “God of War” S.W.A.T. ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Housewife Conners (N) Call Your (N) The Con (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood 

5-MNT Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Hold Outs” Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Cursed” ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Fresh Start”

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) Chicago Med (N) ’ Chicago Fire (N) ’ Chicago P.D. (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games (N) Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full Frontal Conan Full Frontal

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Journeys BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Extinction: The Facts (N) Climate Change-Facts NOVA ’ Å (DVS) Prehistoric Road Trip ’

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) (Live) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Dual Survival “Swamped” Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ (:01) Naked and Afraid ’ (:01) Naked and Afraid ’

13-FREE The Middle ›› “National Treasure” (2004, Adventure) Nicolas Cage, Diane Kruger. ’ Å ›› “National Treasure: Book of Secrets” (2007) Nicolas Cage. ’ Good Trouble (N) ’ The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:00) ››› “Salt” (2010) ›› “Cold Pursuit” (2019, Action) Liam Neeson. Å (DVS) ›› “I, Robot” (2004) Will Smith, Bridget Moynahan. Å (DVS) Resident Alien (N) Devil-Care The Pole (N)

15-ROOT Waves Golf Life Bensinger Strongman Champions (N) Strongman Champions (N) Athletes Unlimited Volleyball Purple vs. Blue. (N) Major League Rugby Seattle Seawolves at LA Giltinis. UFA

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang The Masked Singer (N) ’ (:02) Game of Talents (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ “Zombies” (2018) Milo Manheim. ’ ‘NR’ Å Raven Raven Big City (:20) Bunk’d Bunk’d ’ Sydney-Max

19-QVC Ninja Kitchen (N) (Live) In the Kitchen With David - PM Edition (N) (Live) Å Clarks Footwear (N) (Live) WEN Chaz Dean (N) Blink Security (N) Friends & Family (N) (Live) Å

20-HBO (:10) ›› “2 Fast 2 Furious” (2003) Paul Walker. Å ››› “Speed” (1994) Keanu Reeves. ’ ‘R’ Å ››› “Beverly Hills Cop” (1984) ’ ‘R’ (:45) “Tina” (2021) Tina Turner. ’ ‘NR’ Å Hacksaw

21-HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Farmhouse Fixer (N) Laundry (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:09) ›› “In the Heart of the Sea” (2015) ‘PG-13’ (:11) › “Equilibrium” (2002) Christian Bale. ‘R’ Å › “Abraham Lincoln: Vampire Hunter” (2012) ‘R’ (9:46) “Evil Dead 2” (1987) (:12) “The Good Liar” ‘R’

23-ESPN Sports. (N) NBA Basketball Dallas Mavericks at Boston Celtics. (N) (Live) NBA Basketball: Bucks at Lakers (N) SportsCenter Å (:35) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Å SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å AKC Agility National Championship The Draft The Draft SportCtr (N) E60 SportCtr (N) Helwani Around/Horn Interruption NBA Basketball (N)

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) (Live) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Rogers Austin Rare Silver Rare Silver

97-OUTD Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman

MONDAY EVENING APRIL 5, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Wisdom Salvation in Three Cosmic Messages 3ABN Today ’ Å Spring Camp Meeting ’ Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. 3ABN Today ’ Å Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. ASI Conventions ’ Å

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Champion 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Final: Teams TBA. (N) ’ (Live) Neighbor News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Oxygen

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam American Idol The remaining contestants perform. (N) The Good Doctor ’ Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood 

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) The Voice The artists perform dueling duets. (N) ’ (:01) Debris (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped “Dim Sum Yum” Chopped “Dollar Dishes” Chopped “Fired Up!” Spring Baking (N) Cakealikes (N) ’ Å The Big Bake (N) Å

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan (N) Wipeout ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Hemingway Hemingway moves to Paris. (N) Å Hemingway Hemingway moves to Paris. ’ Å

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) (Live) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws (N) ’ Street Outlaws: America’s List (Series Premiere) (N) ’ (:01) Street Outlaws ’

13-FREE (:10) ››› “Charlie and the Chocolate Factory” (2005) Johnny Depp. ’ Å (6:50) ››› “Shrek” (2001, Children’s) ’ Å (8:55) ››› “Shrek 2” (2004) Premiere. ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:59) ›› “The Foreigner” (2017) Jackie Chan. Å (DVS) ›› “Olympus Has Fallen” (2013) Gerard Butler. Å (DVS) › “Death Wish” (2018, Action) Bruce Willis. Å (DVS) Olympus

15-ROOT Short List Spotlight Focused Bensinger Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang 9-1-1 “Athena Begins” (N) Amer. Most Wanted (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie participates in a film festival. ’ Å Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Sydney-Max

19-QVC Fashion’s Night In Å Peter Thomas Roth (N) Dennis by Dennis Basso (N) (Live) Å

20-HBO (3:15) “Collateral Beauty” (4:55) ››› “Independence Day” (1996) Will Smith. ‘PG-13’ Å Last Week ›› “The Book of Eli” (2010) Denzel Washington. Q: Into the Storm Å (10:59) Q: Into the Storm

21-HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Rock the Block Å (:01) Rock the Block (N) (:07) Windy City Rehab (:05) Windy City Rehab

22-MAX (3:52) ››› “Walk the Line” (2005) Joaquin Phoenix. (:10) ››› “The Way Back” (2020) Ben Affleck. ‘R’ ›› “Hitman” (2007) Timothy Olyphant. (:35) ›› “The Transporter” (2002) Å “Walk Among”

23-ESPN MLB Baseball Tampa Bay Rays at Boston Red Sox. (N) (Live) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 College GameDay (N) (Live) NFL Live Å The Draft The Draft SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Around/Horn Interruption MLB Baseball

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Stories Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD WildFed Fishmon (N) MeatEater Wardens Longmire “Running Eagle Challenge” (N) McMillan WildFed Wild Ride Longmire “Running Eagle Challenge” Fishmonger WildFed Wardens

TUESDAY EVENING APRIL 6, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Mission 360 Jesus The Hour of His Judgment 3ABN Today ’ Å Behold the Lamb Presents Amazing Creator 3ABN Today ’ Å Questions Exltng Wrd Mission Creator

3-CBS CBS News News Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) NCIS “Gut Punch” (N) ’ FBI (N) ’ Å FBI: Most Wanted (N) ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden GameTime 

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Pooch Perfect (N) ’ black-ish (N) mixed-ish Soul of a Nation (N) Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood 

5-MNT NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) Rock (N) Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) ’ (:01) New Amsterdam (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Chopped “Chopped U” Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N) Conan (N) (:32) Chad

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Hemingway “The Avatar (1929-1944)” (N) ’ Å Hemingway Hemingway reports on Spanish Civil War.

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) (Live) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners (N) Moonshiners (N) ’ Å Moonshiners (N) ’ Å Gold Rush: F. Dodge (N) Gold Rush: D. Turin (N)

13-FREE “Emperor’s Grv” ››› “Shrek” (2001) Voices of Mike Myers. ’ ››› “Shrek 2” (2004) Voices of Mike Myers. ’ ›› “Shrek Forever After” (2010) ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:59) ›› “Tomb Raider” (2018) Alicia Vikander. Å (:34) › “Death Wish” (2018, Action) Bruce Willis. Å (DVS) › “G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra” (2009) Å (DVS) Futurama ’ Futurama

15-ROOT MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Seattle Mariners. Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang The Resident ’ Prodigal Son ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Sydney-Max

19-QVC Jane’s Beauty Secrets (N) Shoe Shopping (N) Peter Thomas Roth (N) Cheers! to Shopping With Leah and Shawn (N) (Live) Oster Digital (N) Clarks Footwear (N) (Live) HairMax: The Science (N)

20-HBO (:05) ››› “The Namesake” (2006) Kal Penn. ‘PG-13’ (:10) ›› “The Fast and the Furious” (2001) Å REAL Sports Gumbel ››› “X-Men: First Class” (2011) James McAvoy. ’ (:15) “Tina” (2021) ’ ‘NR’

21-HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Unsellable Unsellable Unsellable Houses (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (3:10) ››› “Magnolia” (1999, Drama) Jason Robards. ’ ‘R’ Å (:20) ››› “Winter’s Bone” (2010) ››› “Harriet” (2019) Cynthia Erivo. ‘PG-13’ Å (:05) ››› “Talk to Me” (2007) Don Cheadle. ‘R’ Å

23-ESPN MLB Baseball New York Mets at Philadelphia Phillies. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 SportsCenter Special NFL Live Å The Draft The Draft Basketball College Basketball MLB Baseball (N)

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting Drop Zone Hunt Ted Nugent Whitetail Pat & Nicole Fowl Life Gun Dog TV For Love (N) Live 2 Hunt Archer’s McMillan Addicted Jim Shock Hunting Drop Zone

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

March 31 - April 6, 2021
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